“flow-through” common shares and 20,000 common share purchase warrants. Net proceeds credited to share capital
were $146,155 after payment of share issue costs. The warrants were valued with the Black Scholes method to a total
amount of $53,045.

Stock option plan

The Company has a stock option plan authorizing the Board of Directors to grant options to directors, officers, employees
and consultants to acquire common shares of the Company at a price computed by reference to the closing market price
of the shares of the Company on the business day before the Company notifies the stock exchanges of the grant of the
option. The number of shares which may be granted to any one person shall not exceed 5% (2% for consultants) over a
twelve month period. The options will vest from the date of the grant to 18 months and expire within 5 years, as
determined by the board, with exceptions for death, employment, etc. The Company is authorized to issue a maximum of
1,943,723 common shares.

The option activity, under the share option plan and information concerning outstanding and exercisable options, is as
follows:
  Weighted  Weighted

  Forfeited Number Of Average
   Rate Options exercice price

Balance – December 31, 2010   0.10   4,005,000   0.19
Balance - December 31, 2011   0.10   4,005,000   0.19
Balance - March 31, 2012   0.10   4,005,000   0.19

(*) The following amounts were recorded as value of stock options granted to directors and consultants (stock-based
compensation) and credited to contributed surplus for options vesting in the period:

For the three months ended March 31,  2012 2011
   $   $
Directors and management compensation   8,166   56,195
Consultants Compensation   834   9,805
Charged to income   9,000   66,000

Forest Gate Energy Inc.
Notes to the Interim Condensed Financial Statements (unaudited)

For the three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010

-14-

12. SHARE CAPITAL (cont’d)

As at March 31, 2012, the outstanding options, as issued under the stock option plan to directors, officers, employees and
consultants for the purchase on one common share per options, are as follows:

 Granted   Exercisable  Weighted Average Exercice Price Expiry date
   30,000   30,000   1.30 June 2012
   20,000   20,000   1.50 August 2012